

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

þ

Ö

6611C021

	ं	į	P	Α	G	E			3
Ť	Ė					_	Ť	 _	
							1		

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

BUYER 33 304-558-2402

VEXDOR

*709022703 02 304-296-1751 GREER LIME COMPANY PO BOX 1900

MORGANTOWN WV 26507-1900

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED BY ORDER

FREIGHT TERMS TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOR DATE PRINTED Prepaid Storage Site/Destination Purchase Card Motorfreight 02/23/2011 BID OPENING DATE: **OPENING TIME** 01:30PM 03/22/2011 BID CAT. UOP UNIT PRICE AMOUNT OUANTITY ITEM NUMBER LINE 0001 ĒΑ 750-35 1 STONE, AGGREGATE AND CINDERS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) OPEN END CONTRACT THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE PURCHASING DIVISION FOR THE AGENCY, THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS, IS SOLICITING BIDS FOR AN OPEN END CONTRACT TO PROVIDE ALL LABOR, MATERIALS, AND EQUIPMENT TO SUPPLY STONE AND AGGREGATE FOR DISTRICTS 1 THRU 10 AND CINDERS FOR DISTRICTS 1,3,4,6 AND 7 PER THE ATTACHED SPECIFICATIONS. TECHNICAL QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS SOLICITATION MUST BE SUBMITTED IN WRITING TO SHERI SLONE IN THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE PURCHASING DIVISION VIA MAIL AT THE ADDRESS SHOWN IN THE BODY OF THIS RFQ, VIA FAX AT |304-558-4115|, OR |VIA E|MAIL AT SHERI.D.|SLONE@WV.GOV. DEADLINE FOR ALL TECHNICAL QUESTIONS IS 03/11/2011 AT THE CLOSE OF BUSINESS. ANY TECHNICAL QUESTIONS RECEIVED WILL BE ANSWERED BY FORMAL ADDENDUM TO BE ISSUED BY THE PURCHASING DIVISION AFTER THE DEADLINE HAS LAPSED. 2011 MAR 30 AM 10: 05 EXHIBIT 10 REQUISITION NO.: L VISIO SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS: TELEPHONE 304-296-1751 March 29. 2011 Charles Bolyard ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 34-073-7241

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125 fee.
- 4. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 5. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 6. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 7. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 9. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 10. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the *Legislative Rules* of the Purchasing Division shall govern the purchasing process.
- 11. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 12. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, the State may deem this contract null and void, and terminate such contract without further order.
- 13. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, is available online at www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm and is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 14. CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures, and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.
- 15. LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, and the West Virginia Insurance Commission. The vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.
- 16. ANTITRUST: In submitting a bid to any agency for the State of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the State of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the State of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the State of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership, or person or entity submitting a bid for the same material, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or Fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 2. Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as **EQUAL** to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- 4. All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130
- 5. Communication during the solicitation, bid, evaluation or award periods, except through the Purchasing Division, is strictly prohibited (W.Va. C.S.R. §148-1-6.6).



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Westington 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

BUYER 33

304-558-2402

304-296-1751

SH-P

T

MORGANTOWN WV 26507-1900

***709022703 02**

PO BOX 1900

GREER LIME COMPANY

DATE PRINTED T	ERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS		
02/23/2011					
BID OPENING DATE: 03/22	/2011	BID_OPE	ENING TIME 01:30PM		
LINE QUANTITY	UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE AMOUNT		
I HEREBY AC Addendum(s)	AND HAVE M	NT ECEIPT OF THE FOLL(ADE THE NECESSARY I /OR SPECIFICATION,	REVISIONS TO		
NO. 1X NO. 2X NO. 3X					
NO. 4X	• •	URE TO CONFIRM THE	DECEIDT OF		
THE ADDENDING TH	OM(S) MAY BE CLEARLY UN TION MADE OF SSION HELD E ATE PERSONNE I ISSUED IN	CAUSE FOR REJECTION DERSTAND THAT ANY ASSUMED TO BE MAD ETWEEN VENDOR'S RE L IS NOT BINDING. WRITING AND ADDED	ON OF BIDS. VERBAL DE DURING ANY PRESENTATIVES ONLY THE TO THE		
SPECIFICAT		Greer Lime COMP	IATURE Charles Bolyard Vice President Company		
SIGNATURE	SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDIT	TIONS DATE		
SIGNATURE	FEIN	1 ELEF HOINE	ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE		
	9,7		ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE		



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

6611C021

_			
	PAI	GE∵∵	
		a.	
		7	
		. J	
_			

San Charles Committee Comm	CORRESPO	Company of the second s		
:::ADDHESS	COBBESPO	NULLIC	JAIJIN	THE INCOME
, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	Company of the property of the		7 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	

BUYER 33 304-558-2402

304-DIVI VAR

SH-P

Ţ

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS
VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED
BY ORDER

*709022703 02 304-296-1751 GREER LIME COMPANY PO BOX 1900

MORGANTOWN WV 26507-1900

DATE PRINT	TED TERMS OF SAL	E S	HIP VIA	F.O.B	FREIGHT TERMS
02/23/					\$
BID OPENING DATE:	03/22/2011		BID (DPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY UOP	CAT. ITEN	INUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
			March 2		•••
•	NOTE: THIS ADDEND	UM ACKNOWLED	GEMENT SH	OULD BE SUBMITT	ED
	REV. 09/21/2009 EXHIBIT 3				
	LIFE OF CONTRACT: UPON AWARD AND EX MONTHS OR UNTIL S NECESSARY TO OBTA ORIGINAL CONTRACT NOT EXCEED SIX (6 TIME" THE VENDOR REASON UPON GIVIN WRITTEN NOTICE.	TENDS FOR A UCH "REASONA IN A NEW CON . THE "REAS) MONTHS. I MAY TERMINAT	PERIOD OF ABLE TIME" ITRACT OR ISONABLE TIOURING THIS CO	THEREAFTER AS RENEW THE ME" PERIOD SHAL S "REASONABLE NTRACT FOR ANY	L .
	UNLESS SPECIFIC PIN THIS CONTRACT PRICING SET HEREI CONTRACT.	DOCUMENT, TH	IE TERMS,	CONDITIONS AND	
	RENEWAL: THIS CONWRITTEN CONSENT OF SUBMITTED TO THE DAYS PRIOR TO THE BE IN ACCORDANCE ORIGINAL CONTRACT	F THE SPENDIDIRECTOR OF EXPIRATION WITH THE TERMON SHALL IN	ING UNIT A PURCHASIN DATE. SU RMS AND CO	ND VENDOR, G THIRTY (30) CH RENEWAL SHAL NDITIONS OF THE	. L
	CANCELLATION: THE				
NONATHIDE		SEE REVERSE SIDE F	OR TERMS AND CON		TE
SIGNATURE		<u> </u>	TELEPHONE	DA	πΕ
TITLE	FEIN			ADDRESS CHANG	GES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

\$ H P

Ţ

6611C021

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION:OF

BUYER 33

304-558-2402

***709022703 02 304-296-1751** GREER LIME COMPANY PO BOX 1900

MORGANTOWN WV 26507-1900

DATE PRIN	<u> </u>	i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i	MS OF SAL	.	্তন।	² VIA			7.B	0.00000 000	FMEIGHT TERMS
02/23/ BID OPENING DATE:		03/22/	2011			חדמ	OPE	NINC	TIME		:30PM
			10014611401401	CAT.			<u> </u>				
LINE	UUA:	NTITY	UOP	NO.	H E W IV	IUMBER		UNI	PRICE		AMOUNT
						·					
	RIGHT	TO CAN	CEL T	HIS C	ONTRACT	IMMEDIAT	ELY	UPON	WRITI	EN	
1	1			1		MMODITIE	4				i
	SUPPLI	ED ARE	OF A	N INF	ERIOR QU	ALITY OR	DO	NOT	CONFOR	MS	
	TO THE	SPECI	FICAT	IONS	OF THE E	ID AND C	TNO	RACT	HEREIN	1.	
						OR OF PU					*
	AUTHOR	IZE A	SPEND	ING U	NIT TO F	PURCHASE	OΝ	THE O	PEN		
						A REQUIS					
						THIS CONT					
	1					CIES DUE	1				
						TED TO D					
	1		AN U	NANTI	CIPATED	INCREASE	IN	THE	VOLUME	Ξ	
	OF WOR	(K.)									
			-			IN THE R					
	1		t	5	l	ESTIMATE					
	,		1	4	I .	S UNDERS					
	t .		l .	1)	THE QUAN					
	1		4	1	1	IE TERM C				ı ,	
•	WHEIHE	R MUKE	UK L	E 55 I	HAN THE	QUANTITI	LE 5	SHUWN	١.		
	ODDEDI	אר ספט	CEDUE	E. CD	ENDING	JNIT(S) S	וחנו	1 100	SHE A		·
						FORM NUM					
	1		1	L		ERED BY				_	
						SHALL E					
	1		1		1	IPMENT,					
	1		1	1	I .	SION, ANI					
	1		1		NG UNIT						
	BANKRU	JPTCY:	IN T	HE EV	ENT THE	VENDOR/O	ראסכ	RACTO	OR FILI	ES	
			1	1		STATE N					
						ERMINATE					
		JT FURT									
	THE TE	RMS AN	р сои	DITIC	NS CONT	AINED IN	TH.	ES CON	NTRACT		
	SHALL	SUPERS	EDE A	NY AN	D ALL SI	JBSEQUENT	T TE	ERMS A	AND		
			1	000000	l Venos obseso	B. TEBRAS VANSOR)	- AND RESPONDENCE OF THE	::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::	000000000]
SIGNATURE			20000000000000000000000000000000000000	OEE RE	venoe side FO	R TERMS AND CO	MAT51336	JNS		DATE	
											
TITLE		F	EIN					ADI	DRESS CH	ANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
13.0	EN BESE		TO BEC	MOSE		D ADDDECC		54054	DOVE L		D MENDODI



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WW 25205 2420 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

S H | P

Ţ

RFQ NUMBER 6611C021

PAG	E
	5

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

BUYER 33

304-558-2402

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED BY ORDER

***709022703 02** 304-296-1751 GREER LIME COMPANY PO BOX 1900

MORGANTOWN WV 26507-1900

DATE PRINT	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP	/IA	FOB.	FREIGHTTERMS
02/23/	2011							
BID OPENING DATE:		03/22/	2011			BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE		NTITY	UOP	CAT	(TEM NU)		UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
LHNC	JUA	V.112.1	UUr	NO	FEWING	MDEN.	UNITAGE	ANICONI
	DOCUME AGREEM ELECTR REV. 0 PURCHA CURREN IS ISS	NTS SUENTS OONIC M 5/26/2 SING CTLY UT UED TH	CH AS R MAI EDIUM 009 ARD A ILIZE ROUGH	PRIC NTENA SUCH CCEPT S A V A BA	E LISTS, NCE AGREE AS CD-RO ANCE: TH ISA PURCH NK. THE	ORDER F MENTS, M. E STATE ASING C SUCCESS	ACHED PRINTED ORMS, SALES INCLUDING ANY OF WEST VIRGIN ARD PROGRAM WHI FUL VENDOR VISA PURCHASIN	CH
4	CARD F	OR PAY AS A	MENT	OF AL		PLACED	BY ANY STATE	
•	IN THE AND CO AND OT TO POLITI CLEARL	BID H NDITIO HER LO ITICAL IA. I , TERM CAL SU Y INDI NOT PR	IS RE NS OF CAL G SUBD F THE S, AN BDIVI CATE	FUSAL THE OVERN IVISI VEND D CON SIONS SUCH	TO EXTEN BID TO CO MENT BODI ONS OF TH OR DOES N DITIONS O OF THE S REFUSAL I	D THE PUNTY, SES, THE ESTATE OT WISH OF THE BUTATE, TH	TO EXTEND THE ID TO ALL HE VENDOR MUST	AL END
	REV. 3	/88						
				W _i _	ICE			
				SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR T			
SIGNATURÉ						TELEPHONE	D/	ATE
TITLE		FE	EIN			1	ADDRESS CHAN	GES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
				 -		·		



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

S H P

ō

6611C021

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

BUYER 33 304-558-2402

304-296-1751

PO BOX 1900

***709022703 02**

GREER LIME COMPANY

MORGANTOWN WV 26507-1900

DATE PRINTE	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	:::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::	MS OF SAL	<u> </u>	SHIP VIA			<u> 2000/04/00/0</u>	TALIGHT TENWS
02/23/2 BID OPENING DATE:		03/22/	2011			BID (OPENING TIME 0		:30PM
LINE	QUAN		UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NUME		UNITPRICE		AMOUNT
	A SIGN	ED BID	MUST	BE S	UBMITTED T	0:		<u> </u>	
•	P	EPARTM URCHAS UILDIN	ING D		INISTRATIO ON	N			·
					TREET, EAS 5305-0130	Т			
					. TUTO INFO	DMAT IO	N ON THE EACE	ΩE	
		VELOPE			D MAY NOT		N ON THE FACE SIDERED:	UF	
	BUYER:				SHERIS	SLONE -	FILE 33		
·	RFQ. N				6611002	21			
		ENING PENING			03/22/2 1:30 Pi		`		
								-	
					NUMBER IN GING YOUR BI 304-594-215	ID:	IS NECESSARY		
	- CONTAC	T PERS	 ON (F	LEASE	PRINT CL				
	· _				Charles_Bol	yard			
SIGNATURE			<u> </u>	SEE RI	EVERSE SIDE FOR TE	RMS AND CO	L NOTIONS	DATE	1
TITLE		ļ F	EIN				ADDRESS CHA		S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

S H -P

T O

RFQ:NUMBER 6611C021

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

BUYER 33

304-558-2402

*709022703 02 304-296-1751 **GREER LIME COMPANY** PO BOX 1900

MORGANTOWN WV 26507-1900

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	IMS OF SA	LE		SHIP \	/IA		FOB.	FREIGHT TERMS
02/23/					,					
BID OPENING DATE:		03/22/		desce <u>ion</u>	lassas sassas sas		BID	OPENING	<u>G TIME</u>	01:30PM
LINE	AND	ITITY	UOP	CAT. NO		ITEM NUI	VIBER.	υ	INIT PRICE	AMOUNT
		<u> </u>				······································				
	*****	THIS	IS 1	HE EN	D OF	RFQ	6611C	021 **	*** TOTA	.L:
									1	
										-
3										
	-	-			:					
										:
•										
•			ļ. 1							
		•								
			İ	Neg. 1						
										·
					<u> </u>					
SIGNATURE				SEE RE	VERSE &	IDE FOR T	ERMS AND CO	NDITIONS	lna	TE TE
						· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ILLETHONE		DA	16
TITLE		FE	EIN .					A	DDRESS CHAN	GES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
WH	EN RESPO	ONDING	TO RFC	, INSER	T NAM	IE AND	ADDRESS	IN SPACE	ABOVE LABI	ELED 'VENDOR'

12. BIDDING SCHEDULE 6611C0

6611C021 - Addendum #4 Changing Contract Item Y

12.1	Bidding	F.O.B.	Vendor's	Storage	Site
------	---------	--------	----------	---------	------

a)	SOURCE OF MATERIAL (State all sources for which bid prices apply	/)
ω,	(e.g., Quarry location if Sandstone or Limestone; dredging or p	ìt
	location if Gravel; production plant name and location if Slag)	
	location in Graver, production production	

Greer Lime Con	npany
HC 78 Box 93-	Α
Riverton, WV	26814

b) EXACT LOCATION OF VENDOR'S STORAGE SITE(S) A separate bid schedule must be submitted when bid price varies between Vendors storage sites.

Pendleton County Route 5/5

		Bi	d Price per Ton	
Contract Ite	em	Description	<u>of</u>	<u>Material</u>
F.O.B. Vendor's Storage Site		LIMESTONE SANDSTONE, GRAVEL, SAND	BLAST FURNACE SLAG	STEEL SLAG
А	Class 1 Aggregate	8.25		
B	Class 2 Aggregate	8.25		
Č	Class 10 Aggregate			
D	AASHTO #1 Aggregate	10025		
Е	AASHTO #3 Aggregate			
F	AASHTO #4 Aggregate			
G	AASHTO #467 Aggregate			
H	AASHTO #57 Aggregate	10.25		<u></u>
1	AASHTO #67 Aggregate	10.25		
J	AASHTO #7 Aggregate AASHTO #8 Aggregate			
K	AASHTO #8 Aggregate AASHTO #9 Aggregate			
M	Stone for Gabions	10.25		
N 141	Fine Aggregate			
Ö	Standard Abrasives			

BIDDING SCHEDULE (Continued)

12.1 Bidding F.O.B. Vendor's Storage Site (Continued)

		Bio	d Price per Ton	
Contract I	ltem	Description	<u>of</u>	Material
	O.B. Vendor's Storage Site	LIMESTONE SANDSTONE, GRAVEL, SAND	BLAST FURNACE SLAG	STEEL SLAG
P Q R S T U V	Modified Abrasives Riprap Shot Rock AASHTO #8 Modified AASHTO #9 Modified Pea Gravel #11 Limestone Abrasives Haul by Vendor (Except Ite	10.25 10.25 10.25 10.25		
W	@ 2.00 \$ for i	First Ton-Mile Each Additional Ton I	Mile	
X	Haul by Vendor (Items R a @\$ for @\$ for	nd/or Q): First Ton-Mile Each Additional Ton-	Mile	
Y	Quarry Waste (Pick-up only)			
		F	Bid Price per Ton	
Contract	t Item	Description o		<u>F.O.B.</u>
	Vendor's Storage Site			
AA	Cinders (See Note 1.)	-		
1	Note 1: Bid price shall include cos	t of Vendor Loading [Department trucks.	
	c) SOURCE OF MATERIAL Name ar	nd Location of plant v		

#66-11-C021

Addendum #4

Additional Contract Item 12.2

Please add Contract Item #C - Class 10 Aggregate for 1000 tons to all District 5 Storage Sites..

			DOH		Limestone	Blast	
		Estimated	Storage		Sandstone	Furnace	Steel
		Quantity	Site		Gravel, Sand	Slag	Slag
	BERKELEY COUNT						
С	Class 10 Aggregate	1000	Martinsburg				
			·····		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
	GRANT COUNTY		<u>, </u>				
C	Class 10 Aggregate		Petersburg	$oldsymbol{\perp}$	9.75		
C	Class 10 Aggregate	1000	Mt. Storm	Т.	13.00		
<u> </u>		-					
<u> </u>	HAMPSHIRE COUN	·······	lo 5:1	_	<u>.</u>		T
C	Class 10 Aggregate		Cacpon Bridge	+-			
C	Class 10 Aggregate		Slanesville	-			
C	Class 10 Aggregate	1000	Romney		<u></u>		<u> </u>
<u> </u>	HARDY COUNTY						
C	Class 10 Aggregate	1000	Baker	_	14.00	<u>,</u>	1
F	Class 10 Aggregate		Moorefield.			,	
\vdash	Tolass to Aggregate	1 1000	Intotrelleid.		13.10		
-	JEFFERSON COUN	TY			a	· <u>·</u>	
C	Class 10 Aggregate		Charles Town	Τ			
	1				<u> </u>		·
	MINERAL COUNTY						
С	Class 10 Aggregate	1000	Short Gap	T	T		
C	Class 10 Aggregate		Skyline	丅	14.25		
С	Class 10 Aggregate	1000	New Creek	\top			
		- ······					
	MORGAN COUNTY						
С	Class 10 Aggregate		Berkeley Springs				
С	Class 10 Aggregate		Largent SR 9				
С	Class 10 Aggregate	1000	Largent CR 9/14				

d) EXACT LOCATION OF VENDOR'S STORAGE SITE(S) A separate bid schedule must be submitted when bid price varies between Vendors storage sites.
Pendleton County Route 5/5

BIDDING SCHEDULE

DISTRICT FIVE

12.2 Bidding F.O.B. Division's Storage Site (Continued)

		Estimated	Location of	Bid Price (\$/Ton) F.O.I	В.
Contract	Description	Quantity	DOH	DOH Storage Site	
ltem	of Aggregate	(TONS)	Storage Site		
				LIMESTONE BLAST	1
	BERKE	LEY COUNTY		SANDSTONE FURNACE	STEEL
_				GRAVEL, SAND SLAG	SLAG
Α	Class 1	3000	Martinsburg		
В	Class 2	3000	Martinsburg		
E	No. 3	3000	Martinsburg		
Н	No. 57	3500	Martinsburg		
J	No. 7	3000	Martinsburg		
L	No. 9	1000	Martinsburg		
M	Gabion Stone	500	Martinsburg		
N	Fine Aggregate	500	Martinsburg		i
0	Standard Abr.	4500	Martinsburg		
Р	Modified Abr.	4500	Martinsburg		
Q	Riprap	500	Martinsburg		
R	Shot Rock	2000	Martinsburg		
S	No. 8 Modified	5000	Martinsburg		
Τ	No. 9 Modified	1000	Martinsburg		
			,	W	
	GRAN	IT COUNTY			
Α	Class 1	3500	Petersburg	9.75	
В	Class 2	3500	Petersburg	9.75	
E	No. 3	500	Petersburg		
J	No. 7	2500	Petersburg		
K	No. 8	2500	Petersburg		
M	Gabion Stone	500	Petersburg	12.75	
Ο	Standard Abr.	2000	Petersburg		
Р	Modified Abr.	2000	Petersburg	12.75	
Q	Riprap	500	Petersburg	***	
R	Shot Rock	2000	Petersburg		
S T	No. 8 Modified	3000	Petersburg	12.75	
Ť	No. 9 Modified	750	Martinsburg		
	<u>GRAN</u>	T COUNTY			
Α	Class 1	3500	Mt. Storm	13	
В	Class 2	3500	Mt. Storm	13	
J	No. 7	2500	Mt. Storm		
K	No. 8	1000	Mt. Storm		
0	Standard Abr.	2000	Mt. Storm		
Р	Modified Abr.	2000	Mt. Storm	16.75	
Q	Riprap	500	Mt. Storm		
Ŗ	Shot Rock	2000	Mt. Storm		
S	No. 8 Modified	3000	Mt. Storm	16.75	
Т	No. 9 Modified	250	Mt. Storm		
		* *		<u> </u>	

12. BIDDING SCHEDULE

DISTRICT FIVE

		Estimated	Location of		Bid Price	(\$/Ton) F.O.B	
Contract	Description	Quantity	DOH		DOH 9	Storage Site	
Item	of Aggregate	(TONS)	Storage Site				
				Γ	LIMESTONE	BLAST	
•	HARD'	Y COUNTY			SANDSTONE	FURNACE	STEEL
					GRAVEL, SAND Ì	SLAG	SLAG
Α	Class 1	1000	Baker		14		
В	Class 2	2500	Baker		14		
Ε	No. 3	100	Baker				
Н	No. 57	500	Baker				
J	No. 7	2500	Baker				
L	No. 9	1500	Baker	i -			
M	Gabion Stone	500	Baker		17.75		
0	Standard Abr.	5000	Baker				
P	Modified Abr.	5000	Baker		17.75		
Q	Riprap	500	Baker				
R	Shot Rock	500	Baker				
S	No. 8 Modified	4000	Baker		17.75		
				<u>-</u>			
	<u>HARD`</u>	Y COUNTY					
				_			
Α	Class 1	1000	Moorefield	L	13.1		
В	Class 2	2000	Moorefield	L	13.1		
Ε	No. 3	500	Moorefield	<u> </u>			
H	No. 57	500	Moorefield				
J	No. 7	2000	Moorefield	L			
L	No. 9	1500	Moorefield	L			
M	Gabion Stone	500	Moorefield	L	16		
0	Standard Abr.	4000	Moorefield				
Р	Modified Abr.	4000	Moorefield		16		
Q	Riprap	500	Moorefield	<u> </u>			
R	Shot Rock	500	Moorefield	L			
S	No. 8 Modified	2000	Moorefield	· L	16		
•	JEFFERS	SON COUNTY					
٨	Class 1	4000	Charles Town	Г			
A B	Class 1	4000	Charles Town				
E	No. 3	1000	Charles Town				
H	No. 57	1000	Charles Town	⊢	1		
J	No. 7	3000	Charles Town	⊢			
M	Gabion Stone	500	Charles Town	 			
0	Standard Abr.	1500	Charles Town Charles Town	-			
P	Modified Abr.	1500	Charles Town	-			
		500	Charles Town	-			
Q	Riprap Shot Rock	500 500	Charles Town Charles Town	-			
R S	No. 8 Modified	4000	Charles Town Charles Town	-			
S T	No. 9 Modified	2000	Charles Town Charles Town	-			
ı	140. 2 MOUNICU	2000	Chanes TOWIT	L			

12. BIDDING SCHEDULE

DISTRICT FIVE

12.2 Bidding F.O.B. Division's Storage Site (Continued)

Contract Item	Description of Aggregate	Estimated Quantity (TONS)	Location of DOH Storage Site	Bid Price (\$/Ton) F.O.B. DOH Storage Site
	MINERA	AL COUNTY		LIMESTONE BLAST SANDSTONE FURNACE STEEL GRAVEL, SAND SLAG SLAG
Α	Class 1	1500	Short Gap	STATE STATE
В	Class 2	1000	-	
J	No. 7	1000	•	
ĸ	No. 8	1000	•	
M	Gabion Stone	500		
0	Standard Abr.	1500	-	
P	Modified Abr.	1500	•	
Q	Riprap	500	•	
R	Shot Rock	500	Short Gap	
S	No. 8 Modified	1500	-	
	MINER/	AL COUNTY	·	
Α	Class 1	1500	Skyline	14.25
В	Class 2	2000	,	14.25
J	No. 7	1500		11.20
ĸ	No. 8	1000	•	
M	Gabion Stone	500	•	17
0	Standard Abr.	2000	Skyline	
P	Modified Abr.	2000		17
Q	Riprap	500	,	
R	Shot Rock	500		
S	No. 8 Modified	1500	•	17
	MINERA	AL COUNTY		
Α	Class 1	1000	New Creek	14.25
В	Class 2	2000	New Creek	14.25
Е	No. 3	1000	New Creek	
J	No. 7	3500	New Creek	
K	No. 8	3000	New Creek	
L	No. 9	500	New Creek	
M	Gabion Stone	500	New Creek	17
0	Standard Abr.	2500	New Creek	
Р	Modified Abr.	2500	New Creek	17
Q	Riprap	500	New Creek	
R	Shot Rock	500	New Creek	
S	No. 8 Modified	3000		17
T	No. 9 Modified	1500	New Creek	

Contract Item	Description of Aggregate	Estimated Quantity (TONS)	Location of DOH Storage Site		DOH S	(\$/Ton) F.O.B Storage Site	
	PENDI	_ETON COUN	<u>ry</u>		LIMESTONE SANDSTONE GRAVEL, SAND	BLAST FURNACE SLAG	STEEL SLAG
Α	Class 1	2500	Franklin (US 220N)		12.75		
В	Class 2	2700	Franklin (US 220N)		12.75		
D	No. 1	1000	Franklin (US 220N)				
Н	No. 57	1000	Franklin (US 220N)				
1	No. 67	1000	Franklin (US 220N)		13.75		
K	No. 8	950	Franklin (US 220N)				
L	No. 9	2000	Franklin (US 220N)				
M	Gabion Stone	135	Franklin (US 220N)		14.9		
0	Standard Abr.	2400	Franklin (US 220N)				
Р	Modified Abr.	4400	Franklin (US 220N)		14.9		
Α	PENDI Class 1	LETON COUN	<u>TY</u> Franklin (US 220S)	!	14.5		
В	Class 2	1160	Franklin (US 220S)		14.5		
D	No. 1	1000	Franklin (US 220S)				
H	No. 57	500	Franklin (US 220S)				
1	No. 67	500	Franklin (US 220S)		18.25		
K	No. 8	700	Franklin (US 220S)				
L	No. 9	2000	Franklin (US 220S)				
М	Gabion Stone	500	Franklin (US 220S)		19.5		
0	Standard Abr.	2400	Franklin (US 220S)				
Р	Modified Abr.	1300	Franklin (US 220S)		18.25		
PENDLETON COUNTY							
Α	Class 1	1000	Judy Gap		14.2		
В	Class 2	1000	Judy Gap		14.2		
1 .	No. 67	500	Judy Gap		15.5		
K	No. 8	1000	Judy Gap				
L	No. 9	1000	Judy Gap				
0	Abrasives	4000	Judy Gap				
Р	Modified Abr.	3300	Judy Gap		15.5		

12. BIDDING SCHEDULE

DISTRICT EIGHT

Contract	t Description of Aggregate	Estimated Quantity (TONS)	Location of DOH Storage Site	_		(\$/Ton) F.O.E Storage Site	3.
					LIMESTONE	BLAST	,
	<u>PENDLE</u>	TON COUNTY			SANDSTONE	FURNACE	STEEL
				L	GRAVEL, SAND	SLAG	SLAG
A	Class 1	1000	Onego		14.2		
В	Class 2	1000	Onego		14.2		
	No. 67	500	Onego		18.25		
K	No. 8	1000	Onego				
L	No. 9	1000	Onego	L			
0	Abrasives	3000	Onego	L			
Р	Modified Abr.	2200	Onego		15.9		
	<u>PENDLE</u>	TON COUNTY					
Α	Class 1	1000	Brandywine -	٣	15.25	Т	
В	Class 1	450	Brandywine	⊦	15.25		
ı	No. 67	500	Brandywine	⊦	16.75		
ĸ	No. 8	1000	Brandywine	⊢	10.75		
L	No. 9	1000	Brandywine	F		-	
Ö	Standard Abr.	2000	Brandywine	F			
P	Modified Abr.	1600	Brandywine	-	15.5		
•	modified 7 to 1.	1000	Brandy wire	Ļ	10.0	1.	
	POCAHO	NTAS COUNTY	, -				
Α	Class 1	3000	Marlington	Γ		T	
В	Class 2	5000	Marlington				
I	No. 67	1000	Marlington	Γ			
K	No. 8	6000	Marlington			İ	
L	No. 9	1000	Marlington				
0	Standard Abr.	2000	Marlington				
Ρ.	Modified Abr.	3000	Marlington	l		•	
	POCAHO	NTAS COUNTY	· · · · · ·				
Α	Class 1	1500	Green Bank	Γ	13		
В	Class 2	2500	Green Bank	r	13	·	
I	No. 67	300	Green Bank		16.65		
K	No. 8	2000	Green Bank	F	72.00		
L	No. 9	500	Green Bank				
ō	Standard Abr.	2000	Green Bank	-	1		
P	Modified Abr.	1500	Green Bank	-	16.8		
•	,	, 555	T. T. T. Built	L		I	

12. BIDDING SCHEDULE

DISTRICT EIGHT

Contract Item	Description of Aggregate	Estimated Quantity (TONS)	Location of DOH Storage Site	Bid Price (\$/Ton) F.O.B. DOH Storage Site
	POCAHO	NTAS COUNTY		LIMESTONE BLAST SANDSTONE FURNACE STEEL GRAVEL, SAND SLAG SLAG
A B I L O	Class 1 Class 2 No. 67 No. 9 Standard Abr.	1500 5000 1000 1000 1000	Hillsboro Hillsboro Hillsboro Hillsboro	OTAVEE, OAND OEAC OEAC
	POCARO	NTAS COUNTY		
A B K O P	Class 1 Class 2 No. 8 Standard Abr. Modified Abr.	1500 1000 1000 2000 4000	Thornwood Thornwood Thornwood Thornwood Thornwood	14.7 14.7 17.7
	POCAHO	NTAS COUNTY		
K L L O P	Class 2 No. 8 No. 9 Standard Abr. Modified Abr.	1000 1000 500 2500 2500	Linwood Linwood Linwood Linwood Linwood	
	POCAHO	NTAS COUNTY		
 K O P	No. 67 No. 8 Standard Abr. Modified Abr.	300 2000 4000 4000	Seebert Seebert Seebert Seebert	
	RANDO	LPH COUNTY	•	4
A B I K L	Class 1 Class 2 No. 67 No. 8 No. 9	500 500 500 3000 2000	Coalton Coalton Coalton Coalton Coalton	

12. BIDDING SCHEDULE

DISTRICT EIGHT

Contract Item	Description of Aggrega		Location of DOH Storage Site		\$/Ton) F.O.B. torage Site	
		RANDOLPH COUNT	<u>(</u>	LIMESTONE SANDSTONE GRAVEL, SAND	BLAST FURNACE SLAG	STEEL SLAG
Α	Class 1	1000	Mill Creek			
	Class 2	1000	Mill Creek			
1	No. 67	500	Mill Creek			
K	No. 8	5000	Mill Creek			
L	No. 9	500	Mill Creek			
	1	RANDOLPH COUNT	<u>.</u>			
Α	Class 1	1500	Pickens			
	Class 2	1500	Pickens			
	No. 67	1000	Pickens			
	No. 8	2000	Pickens			
		RANDOLPH COUNTY	<u>′</u>			
Α	Class 1	1000	Elkins	[
	Class 2	1000	Elkins			
	No. 67	500	Elkins			
K	No. 8	3500	Elkins			
L	No. 9	6000	Elkins			
]	RANDOLPH COUNT	<u> </u>			
Α	Class 1	100	Harman	12.1		
	Class 2	1000	Harman	12.1		
1	No. 67	500	Harman	13.4		
K	No. 8	4000	Harman			
	<u> </u>	RANDOLPH COUNTY	<u>′</u>			
Α	Class 1	1000	Valley Head			
В	Class 2	1000	Valley Head			
1	No. 67	1000	Valley Head			
K	No. 8	3500	Valley Head			
	!	RANDOLPH COUNT	<u>′</u>			
Α	Class 1	1000 C	or. H Headqrts. US 219			
Ĺ	No. 9		or. H Headqrts. US 219	<u> </u>		
_		1000 00				
				L		

State of West Virginia

VENDOR PREFERENCE CERTIFICATE

Certification and application* is hereby made for Preference in accordance with **West Virginia Code**, §5A-3-37. (Does not apply to construction contracts). **West Virginia Code**, §5A-3-37, provides an opportunity for qualifying vendors to request (at the time of bid) preference for their residency status. Such preference is an evaluation method only and will be applied only to the cost bid in accordance with the **West Virginia Code**. This certificate for application is to be used to request such preference. The Purchasing Division will make the determination of the Resident Vendor Preference, if applicable.

1.	ing the date of this certification; or,	ided continuously in West Virginia for four (4) years immediately preced-				
	business continuously in West Virginia for four (4) ownership interest of Bidder is held by another ind	resident vendor and has maintained its headquarters or principal place of years immediately preceding the date of this certification; or 80% of the ividual, partnership, association or corporation resident vendor who has business continuously in West Virginia for four (4) years immediately				
		e or subsidiary which employs a minimum of one hundred state residents scipal place of business within West Virginia continuously for the four (4) fication; or,				
2.		preference for the reason checked: ring the life of the contract, on average at least 75% of the employees lest Virginia who have resided in the state continuously for the two years				
3.	affiliate or subsidiary which maintains its headque minimum of one hundred state residents who cer	num of one hundred state residents or is a nonresident vendor with an arters or principal place of business within West Virginia employing a tifies that, during the life of the contract, on average at least 75% of the mployees are residents of West Virginia who have resided in the state				
4. _X_	Application is made for 5% resident vendor p Bidder meets either the requirement of both subdi	reference for the reason checked: visions (1) and (2) or subdivision (1) and (3) as stated above; or,				
5. ——	Application is made for 3.5% resident vendor preference who is a veteran for the reason checked: Bidder is an individual resident vendor who is a veteran of the United States armed forces, the reserves or the National Guard and has resided in West Virginia continuously for the four years immediately preceding the date on which the bid is submitted; or,					
6.	Bidder is a resident vendor who is a veteran of the purposes of producing or distributing the commodi continuously over the entire term of the project, o	preference who is a veteran for the reason checked: United States armed forces, the reserves or the National Guard, if, for ties or completing the project which is the subject of the vendor's bid and a verage at least seventy-five percent of the vendor's employees are state continuously for the two immediately preceding years.				
requiren against	ments for such preference, the Secretary may orde	es that a Bidder receiving preference has failed to continue to meet the rather the Director of Purchasing to: (a) reject the bid; or (b) assess a penalty bid amount and that such penalty will be paid to the contracting agency rchase order.				
authorize the requ	zes the Department of Revenue to disclose to the Din	e any reasonably requested information to the Purchasing Division and ector of Purchasing appropriate information verifying that Bidder has paid in does not contain the amounts of taxes paid nor any other information				
and acc	curate in all respects; and that if a contract is	Code, §61-5-3), Bidder hereby certifies that this certificate is true issued to Bidder and if anything contained within this certificate notify the Purchasing Division in writing immediately.				
Bidder:	Greer Lime Company	Signed: The London				
Date:	March 29, 2011	Charles Bolyard (Title: Vice President				

^{*}Check any combination of preference consideration(s) indicated above, which you are entitled to receive.

BEC 11	55445004
RFQ No.	66110021

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (**West Virginia Code** §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE

Vendor's Name:	Greer Lime Company	<u> </u>		
Authorized Signature: _	Charles Boly	vard, Vice President	Date: <u>March 29</u> ,	2011
State of <u>West Virgi</u>		(
County ofMonong	galia, to-wit:			· ·
Taken, subscribed, and	I sworn to before me this 29t	hday of <u>March</u>	, 20 <u>11</u> .	
My Commission expires	s March 2	, 20 <u>20</u>	016	=/_/
AFFIX SEAL HERE		NOTARY PUBLIC	Allus Mi	10pm

